Net/Town Telephone Corp. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 3
First Revised Page No. 1
Cancels Original Page No. 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Pages 1 through 59 of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages
as named below contain all changes from the original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision
Title 30 Original
Page Original 31 Original
1 1* Revised* 32 Original
2 Original 33 Original
3 Original 34 Original
4 Original 35 Original
5 Original 36 Original
6 Original 37 Original
7 Original 38 Original
8 Original 39 Original
9 Original 40 Original
10 Original 41 Original
11 Original 42 Original
12 1¥ Revised* 43 Original
13 Original 44 Original
14 Original 45 Original
15 Original 46 Original
16 Original 47 Original
17 Original 48 Original
18 Original 49 Original
19 Original 50 Original
20 Original 51 Original
21 Original 52 Original
22 Original 53 Original
23 Original 54 Original
24 Original 55 1 Revised*
25 Original 56 Original
26 Original 57 Original
27 Original 58 Original
28 Original 59 Original
29 Original

30 Original

31 Original

32 Original

* Pages included in current filing.

Transmittal No. 4

Issued: April 2, 2012 Effective: April 3, 2012
Tariff Manager (T
Net/Town Telephone Corporation
PO Box 261273

Plano, TX 75026



Net/Town Telephone Corp. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 3
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ACCESS SERVICE
1. APPLICATION OF TARIFF
1.1 General
This tariff contains regulations, rates and charges applicable to the provision of End User )

Access, Switched Access, Special Access Services, Lifeline Assistance, Universal Service

Fund, and other miscellaneous services, hereinafter referred to collectively as service(s),

provided by the Issuing Carrier of this tariff hereinafter referred to as the Telephone

Company, to Customer(s). (x)

1.1.1 No Waiver

No term or provision in this Tariff shall be waived, unless such waiver or consent is
in writing and signed by the Company and the Buyer to which it is attributed. No
consent by the Company or Buyer, as applicable, to, or waiver of, a breach or default
by the other, whether express or implied, shall constitute a consent to or waiver of,
any subsequent breach or default.

1.1.2  Partial Invalidity

If any provision of this Tariff shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable, such
invalidity or unenforceability shall not invalidate or render the terms of this Tariff
unenforceable, but rather this Tariff shall be construed as if not containing the invalid
or unenforceable provision.

1.1.3  Title or Ownership Rights

The payment of rates and charges by Buyers for the Services offered under the
provisions of this Tariff does not assign, confer, or transfer leasehold, title, or
ownership rights to proposals, equipment, or facilities developed or utilized
respectively by the Company in provision of such Services.

(x) Reinstates Section 1.1 from Company’s F.C.C. Tariff No. 2.
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ACCESS SERVICE

7. RATES AND CHARGES (Cont’d)

7.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

7.2.2 Rates for Switched Access Service
The Company charges a composite rate for the following Service:

Local Switching/End Office Functionality $0.003573 (x)

7.2.3 800 Database Access Service

Per query $0.002531

(x) Reinstates rate currently in Section 12.2(g) of the Company’s F.C.C. Tariff No. 2.
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Net/Town Telephone Corp. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 3
Second Revised Page No. 12
Cancels First Revised Page No. 12

ACCESS SERVICE

1. APPLICATION OF TARIFF

1.1 General

This Tariff sets forth the regulations, rates and charges for the provision of interstate Access
Services and facilities (hereinafter “Services™) by Net/Town Telephone Corp. The rates for
the Services, and associated elements, described herein are set to those rates charged by the
price cap LEC with the lowest switched access rates operating in the same state as the
Company in accordance with §61.26(g) of the Commission’s Rules, 47 C.F.R. §61.26(g).

1.1.1  No Waiver

No term or provision in this Tariff shall be waived, unless such waiver or consent is
in writing and signed by the Company and the Buyer to which it is attributed. No
consent by the Company or Buyer, as applicable, to, or waiver of, a breach or default
by the other, whether express or implied, shall constitute a consent to or waiver of,
any subsequent breach or default.

1.1.2  Partial Invalidity

If any provision of this Tariff shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable, such
invalidity or unenforceability shall not invalidate or render the terms of this Tariff
unenforceable, but rather this Tariff shall be construed as if not containing the invalid
or unenforceable provision.

1.1.3  Title or Ownership Rights

The payment of rates and charges by Buyers for the Services offered under the
provisions of this Tariff does not assign, confer, or transfer leasehold, title, or
ownership rights to proposals, equipment, or facilities developed or utilized
respectively by the Company in provision of such Services.
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Net/Town Telephone Corp. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 3
Second Revised Page No. 55
Cancels First Revised Page No. 55

ACCESS SERVICE

7. RATES AND CHARGES (Cont’d)

7.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

7.2.2  Rates for Switched Access Service

The Company mirrors the rates of Consolidated Communications (C)
of Fort Bend Company.

Local Switching $0.00083123 per MOU

Multiplexing $0.000050 per MOU ©)
Shared Trunk Ports $0.000036 per MOU

7.2.3 800 Database Access Service

Per query $0.002531
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